
 State Contact Persons May 2017 1 

IFYE Association of the USA, Inc. 
 

Mission Statement: 
The IFYE Association of the USA, Inc. conducts international exchange programs and cross-cultural 

education while promoting global awareness. 
 

State Contact Persons 
If a state has an IFYE Association, it is noted with a “Yes” 

 

Region A 
 
Connecticut   Ellen Paine    860-658-5668   
Yes   180 Bushy Hill Rd.   eap180@snet.net 
   Simsbury, CT 06070   
             
Maine    
   
 
Maryland   Jennifer Schmidt   John H Wells 
   1011 Sudlersville-Cemetery Rd 14318 Woodcrest Dr 
   Sudlersville, MD  21668  Rockville, MD 20853-2333 

410-438-3679    301-379-1334 (C) 
schmidtjenhans@yahoo.com   buckguy69@gmail.com    

 
   Melvin J. Thompson   301-493-5301  
   5811 Lone Oak Drive East  melvinhi@aol.com 
   Bethesda, MD  20814-1843 
 
Massachusetts  Norma Wu    Linda Keech   
Yes   12 Wheeler Lane   47 Franklin Road 
   Acton, MA 01720-4910  Gill, MA  01354 
   978-263-8118    413-774-0011 (C) 
   normawu@aol.com     linda.keech@verizon.net     
 
New Hampshire  Janell and Jim George   603-801-1563    
   8 Walmsley Cir   ksozfaninnh@yahoo.com     
   Milford, NH  03055  
 
   Helen Koehler    603-469-3449  
   412 Stage Rd.    helenkoehler603@gmail.com   
   Plainfield, NH 03781 
 
New England  See CT, MA, NH, RI, ME and VT contact persons 
Yes   
     
New Jersey    

 
New York    Dick & Mary Lou Tenney     607-277-6510 
   220 Banks Road   rwt1@cornell.edu   
   Brooktondale, NY  14817   
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Pennsylvania   Darlene M. Resh    717-334-6271 Ext. 324 
   4-H Youth Dev. Educator  Fax - 717-334-0166 
   670 Old Harrisburg Road, Ste 204 dmr20@psu.edu      
   Gettysburg, PA  17325 
 
   Dave & Andrea Maille   814-898-0755 
   7653 Dutton Road   maillecon@aol.com    

 Harbor Creek, PA 16421   
 
 Marilyn (Nickel) Engle  307-250-3687(C) 
 694 Park Lane    codysidekicks@yahoo.com 
 State College, PA 16803  
  

Rhode Island  Prudence Holton   401-596-9544  
   74 Benson Avenue   kpholton@verizon.net  
   Westerly, RI  02891   
 
Vermont     
  
 
Washington D. C. Trudy (Huskamp) Peterson  202-547-7969 
   810 Massachusetts Ave. NE  ArchivesTHP@aol.com   
   Washington D. C. 20002-6016     
          
West Virginia  Becky Grandle    540-337-4528  
   931 Churchmans Mill Road  cgrandle@rica.net    
   Stuarts Draft, VA  24477-3176 
 

Region B 
Alabama   
 
Arkansas   Elizabeth Keck   Elaine Watson 
   207 NW  O  St.   12014 Edgewater Rd. 
   Bentonville, AR  72712  Fort Smith, AR  72903-5889 
   479-366-3068    479-883-1202 (C) 
   bethkeck719@gmail.com    elaine.watson@sbcglobal.net    
   
Florida       Marian Huey    386-673-1242   
   1615 Daytona Ave    hueymj@aol.com 
   Holly Hill, FL 32117-1712 
 
Georgia   Ken Jones    kenchrisjones@yahoo.com  
    1238 University Drive NE    
   Atlanta, GA  30306-2505   
   404-876-9322  
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   Jeff Buckley 
   4-H Global & Citizenship Programs and Site Manager 
   University of Georgia 
   State 4-H Office    Office: 706-542-8756 
   320 Hoke Smith Annex  Fax:   706-542-4373 
   Athens, GA 30602-4356  jbuckley@uga.edu   
 
Kentucky        Mark Mains (For information only)   Phone:  859-257-5961 x231 
   Extension Spec. 4-H Youth Dev Cell:    859-393-1463 
   212 Scovell Hall    Fax:    859-257-7180   
   University of Kentucky  mmains@uky.edu    
   Lexington, KY  40546-0064        
  
   Cathy Kunkel-Mains   859-512-9882 (C)  
   13127 Madison Pike   cakuma50@twc.com  
   Morning View, KY 41063 
 
Louisiana  Stephen R. Mullen   225-921-4105  
   248 Hwy. 481    smullen@agcenter.lsu.edu     
   Mansfield, LA 71052 
   
Mississippi     Barbara Austin        601-353-2694 
   1435 St Ann    austinbaustin@aol.com       
   Jackson, MS  39202  
 

 North Carolina    Larry Hancock   919-515-8482 (work) 
    Extension 4-H Specialist  919-632-8010 (cell) 
    4-H Youth Development/Family & Consumer Sciences 
    North Carolina State University 
    P.O. Box 7655-NCSU 
    Raleigh, NC 27695   lbhanco1@gmail.com   

    Larry Hancock    919-783-7399 (home)   
    4513 Sandbridge Court      
    Raleigh, NC 27612  

               
 Oklahoma   Dr. Jim Rutledge   jim.rutledge@okstate.edu    
    State Coordinator 4-H International Programs 
    3805 West Rutledge Drive  jr.clover1@gmail.com    
    Stillwater, OK  74075-5001  Cell: 405-762-2555 
 
 South Carolina   

   
Tennessee   Caron and Kris Beard   865-995-2807 
   908 Saint Johns Drive   caronnb@aol.com   
   Maryville, TN 37801   KBeard2355@aol.com  
 
Texas   Dan James    214-766-6323 (O/C) 
   8832 CR 858    djworld04@sbcglobal.net   
   McKinney, TX 75071    
Virginia   Dottie Nelson    276-617-1065 (C)    
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Yes   PO Box 144    304-431-5317 (W)    
   Bland, VA  24315   dottieifye@yahoo.com   
  

Region C 
 
Illinois   Larry Wachtel    Hope Heslop   
Yes   15048 N. Haarman Ave.  125 East Fairway Dr. 
   Effingham, IL 62401   Belleville, IL 62223 
   217-341-1402 (C)   618-398-4755 (H) 

wachtell1945@gmail.com    618-614-3552    
  h.jorns@sbcglobal.net   

   
   Toni Frank     217-488-6253 
   306 W. Illinois St.   tonifrank10@yahoo.com   
   New Berlin, IL 62670 
    

    Paul Rice     paul@myersrice.com     
    6150 W. Iles    217-899-3713 (C) 
    New Berlin, IL  62670     
        

Indiana   Betty Jo Roberts     574-834-2348 
Yes    Jon Roberts (Secretary/treasurer)  bjrobkan@gmail.com  (Betty Jo) 
   8464 N Syracuse-Webster Rd  jarobkos@gmail.com   (Jon) 
   Syracuse, IN 46567     
      

 Maureen Cook    765-473-6706 
    5608 E.  325 S    rm4cook@gmail.com  

   Peru, IN  46970-7099 
    
Iowa    Ron Petrak    Florine Swanson 
   1507 Pennsylvania Ave.  2796 290th St. 
   Des Moines, IA 50316-2237  Galt, IA  50101-7507 
   515-262-3691(H) 515-448-0941(C) 515-852-4360  
   ronruthanne1507@msn.com  florineswanson@gmail.com   
       
   Karen Murphy    319-653-5139 (H) 319-461-0914(C) 
   1617 N. Marion Ave.   bandana319@yahoo.com  
   Washington, IA 52353-2831 
 
Kansas   Marjorie Loyd    785-233-1431     
Yes   117 NW Elmwood Ave  mloyd1@cox.net    
   Topeka, KS 66606-1204   
      
   Deryl Waldren    dwaldren@ksu.edu     
   Extension 4-H Specialist  303-349-7403 (C) 
   K-State Research & Extension 
   Northwest Area Extension Office 
   P.O. Box 786, 105 Experiment Farm Road   
   Colby, KS  67701    
Michigan   Shirley Garrity   517-641-6713 
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mailto:tonifrank10@yahoo.com
mailto:paul@myersrice.com
mailto:bjrobkan@gmail.com
mailto:jarobkos@gmail.com
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Yes   12120 Upton Road   skegs@frontier.com  
   Bath, MI  48808-0029   
   
Minnesota   Janet Risinger    651-636-3197 
   1797 Shryer Avenue W  janet.ruth@comcast.net  
   Roseville, MN 55113 
    
Missouri   Vicky Warren    Faye Worley    
Yes   1442 Sunset Lake Rd.   7100 Busiek Road    
   Jefferson City, MO  65109  Farmington, MO 63640   
   573-893-5268    573-756-2951     
   victoria1984.vw@gmail.com   flw51@sbcglobal.net     
    
   Jamie Tomek    573-656-3082 
   2599 Hwy O    jht6468@gmail.com     
   Middletown, MO 63359 
     
Nebraska   Elizabeth (Liz) Carlson  402-410-0167 
Yes   205 E Ivy St (PO Box 472)  ecretired308@yahoo.com   
   Sutton, NE 68979  
 
North Dakota   Karen Bonnet    701-221-2774 
   6110 62nd St. NE   klbonnet@centurylink.net   
   Bismarck, ND 58503-1502 
 

 Ohio    Art Deisher    937-935-3807 (C) 
   6037 Frejon Lane   adeisher@bex.net  
   Sylvania, OH 43560 
    

(State 4-H Office) for information purposes only 
Mary Lynn Thalheimer  614-247-8162 
Ohio 4-H Youth Development thalheimer.1@osu.edu  
State 4-H Office      
2201 Fred Taylor Dr.      
Columbus, OH   43210 

 
South Dakota  Liz Gorham    605-692-4551 
Yes   102 17th Avenue South gorham60@swiftel.net   
   Brookings, SD  57006 
    
Wisconsin   Kay Hobler, State 4-H Office  WI only does 4-H age exchanges   
Yes   Wisconsin 4-H Youth Development  
    436 Lowell Hall   608-262-1557   
   610 Langdon St.   kay.hobler@ces.uwex.edu      
   Madison, WI 53703    
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Region D 
 
Alaska    Patti Floyd    907-776-8143 
   47110 Autumn Rd.   ccfarmsllc@acsalaska.net   
   Kenair, AK  99611   
 
Arizona   Retha Davis    520-745-9493 
   PO Box 12905    retha@e-kidscenter.com   
   Tucson, AZ  85732-2905  
  
California   Lyn Scott    Felicia Tracy     
   1901 Bonita Ave.   16605 Duggens Road    
   Berkeley, CA 94704-1013  Grass Valley, CA 95949   
   510-846-1801 (C)   530-268-1864(H) 530-559-2395(C) 
   lyn.scott@yahoo.com   ftracy@sierraemail.com   
               
Colorado   Laura Schick     
Yes   2676 E Otero Pl. #24    
   Centennial CO  80122    
   303-795-6463     
   303-886-9521(C)    

 laura.a.schick@comcast.net  
 
Hawaii    
   
Idaho   Judith McShane (IFYE Coordinator, Extension) 208-697-8341(W) 
   1904 E. Chicago St.  Suite A-B  jmcshane@uidaho.edu   
   Caldwell, ID 83605  
   
Montana   Roni Parker Baker    406-698-6838 (C)   
Yes   5 Baker Dr.    ronibaker@montana.edu     
   Park City, MT  59063  
 

    Jodi Pauley    406-846-9709 (C) 
    PO Box 148    wjpauley@gmail.com 
    Deer Lodge, MT 59722 

 
    Janene Felter    felters@yahoo.com    
    3832 Remington Street   406-422-5247 (H) 
    East Helena, MT  59635  406-465-7628 (C) 
           

Nevada   Virginia R. Warner   775-772-1706 (C) 
   PO Box 2332    vwarner@sbcglobal.net   
   Carson City, NV  89702   
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New Mexico    
    
Oregon   Lillian Larwood   541- 928-4698 (H) 
    106 Ballard Hall   541-737-1316 (W)  
    Corvallis, OR 97331-3608  lillian.larwood@oregonstate.edu  
 
Utah   Jack R. Anderson   435-283-4212 
   345 E. 300 S.    jrandy63@yahoo.com   
   Ephraim, Utah 84627 
 
Washington    
 
Wyoming   Kim Reaman     307-760-8703 
   2193 Riverside Drive   kreaman@uwyo.edu    
   Laramie, WY 82070 

mailto:lillian.larwood@oregonstate.edu
mailto:jrandy63@yahoo.com
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